Q 31 I Romél43 Bus Route Map

Legend
== Bus Route A S|
——— Railway Line Q -
N Figtree
X3 Bus Route Number >
H Educational Institution
Q Shopping Centre
F§ Hospital S
Farmborough cf 4
(°J)
Heights &
5| Q Re
gEl Uns
Kembla 33
Grange
Kembla Grange /
Street Legend .
1. Highcroft Bvd @ B10erk1
2. Fairweather Dr (;2* %;«e /9_\ ; 1
3. Lucas Dr ~Dapio 0‘2’ Kembla Grange =
4. Huxley Dr H i & Racecourse 11 EL
5. Baan Baan St orsley 4’ Brownsville 3
6. Karingal Cr H < <
7. Gilba Rd MELTR Lakeside z
8. EmeUth Rd Bon F?;?I?g(a o/;}ggllviurry
9. Nolan St 1. K A 24°n9 Hd (®) Crematorium
10. Gallop St
11. Matilda Wy Kanahooka
12. Barnes St N
13. George St il
14. Wentworth Rd il
15. Prince Edward Dr G Lake lllay
P}l % 6.
“ Koonawarra
Penro

Tallawarra
Power Station

Pithungnar

Base Map: UBD DG08/01



Wollongong [ 31 [ 37
Marine Dr mm

Coniston
Railway Station,

COniSton Coniston Beach

Unanderra
ilway Station,

anderra

Cringila
Railway Station Bt
ort Kembla Nih Port Kembla
eley Railway Station ailway Statior
|.|Lakhe Port Kembla E
eights Railway Station
i 2 NS o Port 4
%, Kembla
/9

varra

Perkins
Beach

Cudgeree
i

IINPAWAIRRIAN



Bus Route Numbers

31 Wollongong to Horsley via
Wollongong Hospital, Figtree, Unanderra &
Dapto.
Service operates 7 days.

33 Wollongong to Dapto via
Wollongong Hospital, Figtree, Unanderra,
Brownsville, Kanahooka & Koonawarra.
Service operates 7 days.

43 Port Kembla to Dapto District via
Warrawong, Berkeley, Brownsville,
Kanahooka & Koonawatrra.

Service operates 7 days.

Additional Services

3 131500.com.au There are additional services
@ Transport Info operating in this area.

Please call 131500 or visit
Transport Info for details.

This service is operated by

= = = 13-23 Investigator Drive
L/ I'R Unanderra NSW 2526
Ph: 4271 1322

www.premierillawarra.com.au
ABN: 27 080 438 562

Premier lllawarra Timetable 31/33/43 | Version 7 | 11 October 2010

Look for bus
numbers

Dapto
mt* _ District
31 Buses Serving
Wollongong
3 3 Wollongong Hospital
Figtree
Unanderra
43 Dapto
Kanahooka
Koonawarra
Horsley
Berkeley
Warrawong
Port Kembla
See back cover for
detailed route descriptions

Price 50c

Effective from 11 October 2010

Also shows selected journeys on
Routes 37 & 57

Region 10

Your Outer Metropolitan
Region 10 operator

(IR LTSRS

ILLAWARRA



Routes FIRY L LT ERS
ﬁ 31/33 Wollongong to Horsley & Dapto (L /]

via Wollongong Hospital, Figtree, Unanderra & Kanahooka ILLAWARRA

Monday to Friday & [& & &G & & (&
33 (37|31 |33 (31|37 |31 31|33 | 37| 33| 31

am am am am am am am am am am am am

() Wollongong (Marine Dr) ver e e e .. 641 7.08 ... 7.30X7.41 750 8.05
® Wollongong (Burelli St & Keira St) ... 645 712 ... 7.34 746 7.56 8.11
(® Wollongong Hospital (Crown St) ... 649 717 ... 7.39 751 8.01 8.16
( Figtree (Westfield, Princes Hwy) ... 6.54 722 ... 744 755 8.07 8122
@ Unanderra (Shops, Princes Hwy) ... 5.51 ... 6.59 7.27 ... 7.50 7.59 8.13 8.28
(@ Brownsville (Prince Edward Dr & Kanahooka Rd) 5.53 5.58 ... 6.30 ... 7.06 7.34 ... 7.57 8.06 820 8.35
® Koonawarra (Karingal Cr) 5.59 .... 6.36 ... J8.06 ... 8.29
@ Dapto (Mall) T6.08 6.01 6.27 T6.43 6.57 7.09 7.37 757 8.18 8.09 8.37 8.38
© Penrose (Avondale Rd & Ena Ave) ... 8.28 ... 842

@ Dapto (Huntley Rd & Princes Hwy) ... 6.06 ... 7.15 ... 8.29 8.15 8.48
(@ Horsley (Highcroft Bivd & Bong Bong Rd) S 6.32 e 7.02 S 7.43 8.03 S ... 843
(® Horsley (Sunnybank Cr) ... 6.38 ... 7.09 ... 7.50 8.10 ... 8.50

Monday to Friday (cont...)

Route
am am am am am am am am am am am am

() Wollongong (Marine Dr) ... X8.41 8.50 9.25X9.41 9.50 10.25 X1041 10.50 11.25 X1141 11.50
(® Wollongong (Burelli St & Keira St) ... 846 856 9.31 9.46 9.56 10.31 10.46 10.56 11.31 11.46 11.56
® Wollongong Hospital (Crown St) ... 851 9.01 9.36 9.51 10.01 10.36 10.51 11.01 11.36 11.51 12.01
(@ Figtree (Westfield, Princes Hwy) ... 855 9.07 9.42 9.55 10.07 10.42 10.55 11.07 11.42 11.55 12.07
@ Unanderra (Shops, Princes Hwy) ... 859 9.13 9.48 9.59 10.13 10.48 10.59 11.13 11.48 11.59 12.13
@ Brownsville (Prince Edward Dr & Kanahooka Rd) ... 9.06 9.20 9.55 10.06 10.20 10.55 11.06 11.20 11.55 12.06 12.20
® Koonawarra (Karingal Cr) .. 9.29 ... 10.29 ... 11.29 ... 12.29
@ Dapto (Mall) 8.58 9.09 9.37 9.58 10.09 10.37 10.58 11.09 11.37 11.58 12.09 12.37
Q@ Penrose (Avondale Rd & Ena Ave) .. 942 ... 10.42 e 11,42 ... 12,42
@ Dapto (Huntley Rd & Princes Hwy) ... 915 948 ...10.15 1048 .. 11.1511.48 ... 12.15 12.48
(@ Horsley (Highcroft Bivd & Bong Bong Rd) 9.03 S ... 10.03 S ... 11.03 S ... 12.03 S

 Horsley (Sunnybank Cr) 9.10 .... 10.10 ... 11.10 ... 12.10

Monday to Friday (cont...)

Route

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

() Wollongong (Marine Dr) 12.25 X1241 12.50 1.25 X1.41 1.50 2.25X2.41 2.50 3.00 3.25 X3.41
( Wollongong (Burelli St & Keira St) 12.31 12.46 12.56 1.31 1.46 156 2.31 246 256 3.06 3.31 3.46
(® Wollongong Hospital (Crown St) 12.36 1251 1.01 136 151 2.01 236 251 3.01 3.11 3.36 3.51
(@ Figtree (Westfield, Princes Hwy) 12.42 1255 1.07 142 155 2.07 242 255 3.07 3.17 3.42 3.55
@ Unanderra (Shops, Princes Hwy) 12.48 1259 1.13 148 159 213 248 259 3.13 323 3.48 3.59
@ Brownsville (Prince Edward Dr & Kanahooka Rd) 12.55 1.06 1.20 1.55 2.06 2.20 255 3.06 3.20 3.30 3.55 4.06
® Koonawarra (Karingal Cr) ... 1.29 v 2.29 e 3.29
@ Dapto (Mall) 1258 1.09 1.37 1.58 2.09 2.37 2,58 3.09 3.37 3.33 3.58 4.09
Q@ Penrose (Avondale Rd & Ena Ave) ... 1420 0 L 242 .. .. 342 . .. ..
@ Dapto (Huntley Rd & Princes Hwy) ... 1.15 1.48 ... 215 248 ... 3.15 3.48 ... 4.15
(@ Horsley (Highcroft Bivd & Bong Bong Rd) 1.03 S .. 203 S ... 303 S ... 3.38 4.03 S
(® Horsley (Sunnybank Cr) 1.10 ... 210 ... 3.10 ... 345 410

N



Wollongong to Horsley & Dapto [FIRI L LT ETRS

via Wollongong Hospital, Figtree, Unanderra & Kanahooka ILLAWARRA

Monday to Friday (cont...)

Route

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

() Wollongong (Marine Dr) 3.50 4.00 4.25X4.41 450 5.00 5.25X541 550 6.08 X6.41
® Wollongong (Burelli St & Keira St) 3.56 4.06 4.31 446 456 5.06 531 546 556 6.12 6.46
(® Wollongong Hospital (Crown St) 401 411 436 451 501 511 536 551 6.01 6.17 6.51
( Figtree (Westfield, Princes Hwy) 4.07 417 442 455 5.07 5.17 542 555 6.07 6.22 6.55
@ Unanderra (Shops, Princes Hwy) 413 423 448 459 513 523 548 559 6.13 6.27 6.59
(@ Brownsville (Prince Edward Dr & Kanahooka Rd) 4.20 4.30 4.55 5.06 5.20 5.30 5.55 6.06 6.20 6.34 7.06
(® Koonawarra (Karingal Cr) 4.29 ... b.29 ... 6.29
@ Dapto (Mall) 437 433 458 509 537 533 548 6.09 6.37 6.37 7.09 7.10
O Penrose (Avondale Rd & Ena Ave) 4.42 ... 542 ... 6.42
@ Dapto (Huntley Rd & Princes Hwy) 4.48 ... 5.15 5.48 ... 6.15 6.48 w.. 7.15
(@ Horsley (Highcroft Bivd & Bong Bong Rd) ... 438 5.03 S ... 5.38 6.03 S ... 6.43 S 7.15
( Horsley (Sunnybank Cr) ... 445 510 ... 545 6.10 ... 6.50 e 721

Monday to Friday (cont...)

Route
pm pm pm pm pm pm

@ Wollongong (Marine Dr) 7.15 .. 752 817 9.05 9.41
(® Wollongong (Burelli St & Keira St) 7.19 ... 7.57 821 9.10 9.46
(® Wollongong Hospital (Crown St) 7.24 ... 8.01 8.26 9.14 9.51
(@ Figtree (Westfield, Princes Hwy) 7.29 ... 8.06 8.31 9.19 955
@ Unanderra (Shops, Princes Hwy) 7.34 ... 8.11 8.36 9.24 9.59
@ Brownsville (Prince Edward Dr & Kanahooka Rd)  7.41 ... 8.16 843 9.31 10.06
® Koonawarra (Karingal Cr) ... 8.28 ... 9.38
@ Dapto (Mall) 744 8.05 8.29 8.46 9.45 10.09
Q@ Penrose (Avondale Rd & Ena Ave) e ... 834 .. 950 ..
@ Dapto (Huntley Rd & Princes Hwy) v ... 839 ... 95510.15
(@ Horsley (Highcroft Bivd & Bong Bong Rd) 7.50 8.10 ... 852 S
( Horsley (Sunnybank Cr) 756 816 ... 858

Explanations

J — Bus operates via St Johns School on school days only.

S — Bus continues to Stockland Shellharbour.

T - Bus operates via Dapto Railway Station.

X — Express service. Stops at all stops to Piccadilly then only at Wollongong Hospital,

Westfield Figtree, Unanderra Shops then all stops.
-« — Bus does not operate past this timing point.
— This service is usually operated by a wheelchair accessible bus.

The Sunday timetable operates on all Public Holidays except New Year’s Day,
Good Friday, Christmas Day and Boxing Day. Please contact our office on 4271 1322
for information on these services.

9 For weekend and Public Holiday timetables see pages 4 & 5.

9 Route map this way —>



Routes FIRY L LT ERS
ﬁ 31/33 Wollongong to Horsley & Dapto (L /]

via Wollongong Hospital, Figtree, Unanderra & Kanahooka ILLAWARRA

Saturday (&) &[G &[G & [
33 (31|31 |33 (31|37 |31 33|37 | 31| 33| 37

am am am am am am am am am am am am

@ Wollongong (Marine Dr) .. 7.29X7.42 8.00 8.25X8.41 9.00 9.25 X9.41
(® Wollongong (Burelli St & Keira St) ... 7.34 747 8.06 831 846 9.06 9.31 9.46
(® Wollongong Hospital (Crown St) ... 7.38 751 811 8.36 851 9.11 9.36 9.51
( Figtree (Westfield, Princes Hwy) ... 743 755 8.17 8.42 855 9.17 9.42 9.55
@ Unanderra (Shops, Princes Hwy) ... 7.48 759 8.23 848 859 9.23 9.48 9.59
@ Brownsville (Prince Edward Dr & Kanahooka Rd)  6.40 ... 7.35 755 8.06 830 855 9.06 9.30 9.55 10.06
® Koonawarra (Karingal Cr) 6.47 v 742 ... 9.04 .... 10.04
@ Dapto (Mall) T6.54 7.04 7.34T750 758 8.08 833 9.12 9.09 9.33 10.12 10.09
© Penrose (Avondale Rd & Ena Ave) 7.02 e 917 ... 1017
@ Dapto (Huntley Rd & Princes Hwy) 7.07 ... 8.15 ... 9.283 9.15 ... 10.23 10.15
(@ Horsley (Highcroft Bivd & Bong Bong Rd) we. 7.09 7.39 ... 8.08 S 8.38 S 9.38 S
(® Horsley (Sunnybank Cr) ... 7.15 745 ... 8.10 ... 8.45 ... 945

Saturday (cont...)

Route
am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm

() Wollongong (Marine Dr) 10.00 10.25 X1041 11.00 11.25 X1141 12.00 12.25 X1241 1.00 1.25 X1.41
(® Wollongong (Burelli St & Keira St) 10.06 10.31 10.46 11.06 11.31 11.46 12.06 12.31 12.46 1.06 1.31 1.46
® Wollongong Hospital (Crown St) 10.11 10.36 10.51 11.11 11.36 11.51 12.11 12.36 12.51 1.11 1.36 1.51
(@ Figtree (Westfield, Princes Hwy) 10.17 10.42 10.55 11.17 11.42 11.55 12.17 12.42 1255 1.17 1.42 1.55
@ Unanderra (Shops, Princes Hwy) 10.23 10.48 10.59 11.23 11.48 11.59 12.23 12.48 1259 123 1.48 1.59
@ Brownsville (Prince Edward Dr & Kanahooka Rd) 10.30 10.55 11.06 11.30 11.55 12.06 12.30 12.55 1.06 1.30 1.55 2.06
® Koonawarra (Karingal Cr) ... 11.04 ... 12.04 ... 1.04 e 2.04
@ Dapto (Mall) 10.33 11.12 11.09 11.33 12.12 12.09 12.33 1.12 1.09 1.33 2.12 2.09
Q@ Penrose (Avondale Rd & Ena Ave) e 1117 e 1217 e 117 e 217
(J) Dapto (Huntley Rd & Princes Hwy) ... 11.23 11.15 ... 12.283 12.15 ... 1.283 1.15 ... 223 215
(@ Horsley (Highcroft Bivd & Bong Bong Rd) 10.38 S 11.38 S 12.38 S 1.38 S
( Horsley (Sunnybank Cr) 10.45 ... 11.45 ... 12.45 ... 145
Saturday (cont...)
Route

() Wollongong (Marine Dr) 2.00 2.25X2.41 3.00 3.25X3.41 4.00 4.25X4.41 500 525 541
( Wollongong (Burelli St & Keira St) 2.06 231 246 3.06 3.31 3.46 4.06 431 446 506 531 5.46
(® Wollongong Hospital (Crown St) 211 236 251 3.11 3.36 351 411 436 451 511 536 5.51
(@ Figtree (Westfield, Princes Hwy) 217 242 255 317 3.42 355 417 4.42 455 517 542 5.55
@ Unanderra (Shops, Princes Hwy) 223 248 259 323 3.48 359 4.23 448 459 523 548 5.59
@ Brownsville (Prince Edward Dr & Kanahooka Rd) 2.30 2.55 3.06 3.30 3.55 4.06 4.30 4.55 5.06 5.30 5.5 6.06
® Koonawarra (Karingal Cr) . 3.04 ... 4.04 ... 5.04 ... 6.03
@ Dapto (Mall) 2.33 3.12 3.09 3.33 4.12 4.09 4.33 512 5.09 533 6.10 6.09
Q@ Penrose (Avondale Rd & Ena Ave) v 317 .. ... 417 ... .. 517 .. .. 615 ..
@ Dapto (Huntley Rd & Princes Hwy) ... 3.23 3.15 ... 423 415 ... 523 5.15 ... 6.20 6.15
(@ Horsley (Highcroft Bivd & Bong Bong Rd) 2.38 S 3.38 S 438 S 5.38 S
( Horsley (Sunnybank Cr) 245 ... ... 345 ... ... 445 ... .. 545

N



- )53 Wollongong to Horsley & Dapto IR L LITEIRS
o & | I33 via Wollongong Hospital, Figtree, Unanderra & Kanahooka ILLAWARRA

Saturday (cont...) & & (&
31 | 33| 31 | 33 | 33 E2CIELENULLE
pm pm pm pm  pm g _ pygcontinues to

() Wollongong (Marine Dr) 6.25 7.25 8.25 9.25 10.40 Stockland Shellharbour

® Wollongong (Burelli St & Keira St) 6.30 7.30 830 9.30 1045 1 _ g 'onoraies via Dapto Raiway Station
(® Wollongong Hospital (Crown St) 6.34 7.34 8.24 9.34 1049 X — Express service. Stops at all stops to '
( Figtree (Westfield, Princes Hwy) 6.39 7.39 8.39 9.39 10.53 Piccadilly then o.nly at

@ Unanderra (Shops, Princes Hwy) 6.44 7.44 8.44 9.44 10.58 Wollongong Hospital, Westfield Figtree
(@ Brownsville (Prince Edward Dr & Kanahooka Rd) 6.51 7.51 8.51 9.51 11.05 Unanderra Shops th,en all stops ’
©® Koonawarra (Karingal Cr) e 758 L 958 111 B oes not operate past this '

@ Dapto (Mall) 6.54 8.04 8.54 10.04 11.17 R perate p

O Penrose (Avondale Rd & Ena Ave) - 809 .. 10091122 yay oo geprvicé s usuallv operated by a
@® Dapto (Huntley Rd & Princes Hwy) .. 814 .. 1013 11.26 = e o 'bly bp v
@ Horsley (Highcroft Bivd & Bong Bong Rd) 659 ... 859 ... 11.36 wheelchair accessible bus.

(® Horsley (Sunnybank Cr) 705 ... 9.05 .. 1141

Sundays & Public Holidays & & (& & &G

Route
am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm

@ Wollongong (Marine Dr) 7.05 7.57 8.17 9.04 9.57 10.17 11.15 11.57 1217 1.15 1.57 2.17
(® Wollongong (Burelli St & Keira St) 710 8.02 8.22 9.09 10.02 10.22 11.20 12.02 12.22 1.20 2.02 2.22
(® Wollongong Hospital (Crown St) 714 8.06 8.26 9.13 10.06 10.26 11.24 12.06 12.26 1.24 2.06 2.26
(@ Figtree (Westfield, Princes Hwy) 719 8.11 831 9.18 10.11 10.31 11.29 12.11 12.31 1.29 2.11 2.31
@ Unanderra (Shops, Princes Hwy) 724 8.17 837 9.24 10.17 10.37 11.35 1217 1237 1.35 2.17 2.37
(@@ Brownsville (Prince Edward Dr & Kanahooka Rd) 7.31 8.24 8.44 9.31 10.24 10.44 11.42 12.24 12.44 1.42 224 244
® Koonawarra (Karingal Cr) ... 8.30 .... 10.30 ... 12.30 e 2.30
@ Dapto (Mall) 7.34 8.36 847 9.34 10.36 10.47 11.45 12.36 1247 1.45 3.36 2.47
Q@ Penrose (Avondale Rd & Ena Ave) e 841 ... 10.41 e 12,41 e 2,41
@ Dapto (Huntley Rd & Princes Hwy) ... 846 852 .. 10.46 10.52 .. 1246 1252 ... 246 252
(@ Horsley (Highcroft Bivd & Bong Bong Rd) 7.39 S 9.39 S 11.50 S 1.50 S
 Horsley (Sunnybank Cr) 7.45 ... 9.45 ... 11.56 .... 1.56
Sundays & Public Holidays (cont...)
Route
@ Wollongong (Marine Dr) 3.15 3.57 4.17 515 557 617 7.17 8.17 9 For weekday
(® Wollongong (Burelli St & Keira St) 320 4.02 422 520 6.02 622 7.22 822 timetables see
(® Wollongong Hospital (Crown St) 324 406 426 524 6.06 6.26 7.26 8.26 pages 2 & 3.
( Figtree (Westfield, Princes Hwy) 329 411 431 529 6.11 6.31 7.31 8.31
@ Unanderra (Shops, Princes Hwy) 3.35 417 437 535 6.17 6.37 7.37 837
@ Brownsville (Prince Edward Dr & Kanahooka Rd) 3.42 4.24 4.44 542 6.24 4.44 7.44 8.44
©® Koonawarra (Karingal Cr) ... 430 .. .. 630 .. .. 850 Route map
@ Dapto (Mall) 345 4.36 4.47 545 6.36 6.47 7.47 8.56 this way -
Q@ Penrose (Avondale Rd & Ena Ave) . 441 L L6841 L. .. 901
@ Dapto (Huntley Rd & Princes Hwy) ... 446 452 ... 6.46 6.52 ... 9.06
(@ Horsley (Highcroft Bivd & Bong Bong Rd) 3.50 S 550 S 752
( Horsley (Sunnybank Cr) 356 ... .. 556 .. .. 758




Horsley & Dapto to Wollongong IFIRIL AL LT ERS

via Kanahooka, Unanderra, Figtree & Wollongong Hospital ILLAWARRA

Monday to Friday & (& & & & [

Route 33
@ Penrose (Avondale Rd & Ena Ave) 5.26 5.45 ... 6.26 E 6.58 e 7.36 E 8.23
@ Dapto (Huntley Rd & Princes Hwy) 5.31 5.50 D 6.31 D 7.17 7.08 D 741 D 8.18 8.29
(@ Horsley (Highcroft Bivd & Bong Bong Rd) 540 6.01 6.32 v 7.02 . 143 .... 8.08
O Horsley (Sunnybank Cr) 545 6.05 6.38 ... 7.09 ... 7.50 ... 8.10
@ Dapto (Mall) 550 6.10 643 6.36 7.14 723 7.08 755 7.46 8.15 8.24 8.35
(® Koonawarra (Karingal Cr) 556 6.16 ... 6.42 ... 7.16 ... 7.54 ... 8.43
@ Brownsville (Prince Edward Dr & Kanahooka Rd) 6.03 6.23 6.46 6.49 7.17 7.26 7.26 7.58 8.04 8.18 8.27 852
(@ Unanderra (Shops, Princes Hwy) 6.10 6.30 653 656 724 733 7.33 805 811 825 8.34 8.59
@ Figtree (Westfield, Princes Hwy) 6.15 6.35 658 7.01 7.30 7.37 740 811 8.18 8.31 8.39 9.05
@® Wollongong Hospital (Crown St) 6.20 6.40 7.08 7.06 7.35 741 747 818 825 8.37 8.44 9.11
(® Wollongong (Burelli St & Keira St) 6.23 643 7.06 7.09 7.38 745 751 822 829 8.41 8.48 9.15
@) Wollongong (Marine Dr) 6.26 646 710 713 742 749 755 826 8.33 845 8.52 9.19

Monday to Friday (cont...)

¢ Route

@ Penrose (Avondale Rd & Ena Ave) 8.42 E 942 E 10.42 E 11.42
@ Dapto (Huntley Rd & Princes Hwy) 8.48 D D 9.21 948 D 10.24 10.48 D 11.24 11.48 D
(@ Horsley (Highcroft Bivd & Bong Bong Rd) ... 8.43 9.03 ... 10.03 ... 11.03 .... 12.038
O Horsley (Sunnybank Cr) ... 850 9.10 ... 10.10 ... 11.10 ... 1210
@ Dapto (Mall) 8.54 855 9.15 9.27 9.54 10.15 10.30 10.54 11.15 11.30 11.54 12.15
(® Koonawarra (Karingal Cr) 9.02 ... 10.02 ... 11.02 ... 12.02
(@ Brownsville (Prince Edward Dr & Kanahooka Rd) 9.11 ... 9.18 9.30 10.11 10.18 10.33 11.11 11.18 11.33 12.11 12.18
@ Unanderra (Shops, Princes Hwy) 9.18 ... 9.25 9.37 10.18 10.25 10.40 11.18 11.25 11.40 12.18 12.25
@ Figtree (Westfield, Princes Hwy) 9.24 e 9.31 941 10.24 10.31 10.44 11.24 11.31 11.44 12.24 12.31
(® Wollongong Hospital (Crown St) 9.30 ... 9.37 9.45 10.30 10.37 10.48 11.30 11.37 11.48 12.30 12.37
® Wollongong (Burelli St & Keira St) 9.34 wee 9441 949 10.34 1041 10.52 11.34 11.41 11.52 12.34 12.41
@) Wollongong (Marine Dr) 9.38 ... 9.45 9.53 10.38 10.45 10.56 11.38 11.45 11.56 12.38 12.45

Monday to Friday (cont...)

Route

pm am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

Q Penrose (Avondale Rd & Ena Ave) E 12.42 E 1.42 E 242 E e 342
@ Dapto (Huntley Rd & Princes Hwy) 12.24 12.48 D 124 1.48 D 224 248 D 3.24 D 3.48
@ Horsley (Highcroft Bivd & Bong Bong Rd) ... 1.03 ... 2.08 ... 3.08 ... 3.38
O Horsley (Sunnybank Cr) ... 110 .. 210 ... 3.10 ... 3.45
@ Dapto (Mall) 12.30 12.54 1.15 1.30 154 2.15 230 254 3.15 3.30 3.50 3.54
(® Koonawarra (Karingal Cr) ... 1.02 ... 2.02 ... 3.02 ... 4.02
@ Brownsville (Prince Edward Dr & Kanahooka Rd) 12.33 1.11 1.18 1.33 211 218 233 3.11 3.18 3.33 3.53 4.11
(@ Unanderra (Shops, Princes Hwy) 1240 1.18 125 1.40 218 225 240 3.18 325 3.40 4.00 4.18
@ Figtree (Westfield, Princes Hwy) 1244 124 131 144 224 231 244 324 331 344 4.06 4.24
@® Wollongong Hospital (Crown St) 1248 1.30 1.37 148 230 2.37 248 3.30 3.37 348 4.12 4.30
(® Wollongong (Burelli St & Keira St) 1252 1.34 141 152 234 241 252 334 341 352 416 4.34
@) Wollongong (Marine Dr) 1256 138 145 156 2.38 245 256 338 345 3.56 4.20 4.38

»



Horsley & Dapto to Wollongong IFIRIL AL LT ERS

via Kanahooka, Unanderra, Figtree & Wollongong Hospital ILLAWARRA

Monday to Friday (cont...)

Route

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

Q Penrose (Avondale Rd & Ena Ave) E ... 442 E .. 542 E ... 6.55
@® Dapto (Huntley Rd & Princes Hwy) D 4.24 D 4.48 D 524 D 5.48 C 6.24 D 7.01
(@ Horsley (Highcroft Blvd & Bong Bong Rd) 4.03 ... 4.38 ... 5.08 ... 5.38 ... 6.03 ... 6.43
O Horsley (Sunnybank Cr) 4.10 ... 4.45 ... 5.10 ... 545 ... 6.10 ... 6.50
@ Dapto (Mall) 415 430 450 454 515 530 550 554 6.15 6.30 6.55 T7.11
(® Koonawarra (Karingal Cr) ... b5.02 ... 6.02 v 717
(@ Brownsville (Prince Edward Dr & Kanahooka Rd) 4.18 4.33 453 511 518 533 553 6.11 6.18 6.33 e 1.24
(@ Unanderra (Shops, Princes Hwy) 425 440 5.00 518 525 540 6.00 6.18 625 640 ... 7.31
@ Figtree (Westfield, Princes Hwy) 431 444 506 524 531 544 6.06 624 6.31 644 ... 7.36
® Wollongong Hospital (Crown St) 437 448 512 530 537 548 6.12 6.30 6.36 6.48 v 741
® Wollongong (Burelli St & Keira St) 441 452 516 534 541 552 6.16 6.34 640 6.51 ... 744
@) Wollongong (Marine Dr) 445 456 520 538 545 556 6.20 6.38 6.44 655 ... 748
Monday to Friday (cont...)

¢ Route
© Penrose (Avondale Rd & Ena Ave) E ... 8.34 R R
@ Dapto (Huntley Rd & Princes Hwy) D 7.24 D D 8.39 D 9.18 9.50 12.34
(@ Horsley (Highcroft Bivd & Bong Bong Rd) 7.15 ... 7.50 8.10 ... 8.52 ... 9.55
O Horsley (Sunnybank Cr) 721 ... 756 816 ... 858 ... .. ..
@ Dapto (Mall) 726 7.30 8.01 821 8.45 9.03 9.23 10.00 12.38
(® Koonawarra (Karingal Cr) ... 8.52 .... 10.06
@ Brownsville (Prince Edward Dr & Kanahooka Rd) 7.29 7.33 ... 824 858 9.06 9.26 10.12 12.41
@ Unanderra (Shops, Princes Hwy) 736 740 ... 831 9.05 9.13 9.33 10.19 12.47
@ Figtree (Westfield, Princes Hwy) 741 744 ... 836 9.10 9.18 9.38 10.24 U
(® Wollongong Hospital (Crown St) 746 7.48 ... 841 915 9.23 9.43 10.28
® Wollongong (Burelli St & Keira St) 7.49 7.51 ... 844 918 9.26 9.46 10.31
@) Wollongong (Marine Dr) 753 755 ... 848 922 9.30 9.50 10.35
Explanations
D - Bus is continuing from Dapto.

E - Bus commences from Stockland Shellharbour. Express service. Stops at all stops to
Unanderra Shops then only at Westfield Figtree, Wollongong Hospital then all stops.
Bus commences from Stockland Shellharbour.
Bus operates via Dapto Railway Station.
Bus terminates at Unanderra Shops.
- — Bus does not operate past this timing point.
— This service is usually operated by a wheelchair accessible bus.
The Sunday timetable operates on all Public Holidays except New Year’s Day,
Good Friday, Christmas Day and Boxing Day. Please contact our office on 4271 1322
for information on these services.

c-X
[

9 For weekend and Public Holiday timetables see pages 8 & 9.

9 Route map this way —>



- 3R°“tes Horsley & Dapto to Wollongong IR L LLTEIRS

1 I 33 via Kanahooka, Unanderra, Figtree & Wollongong Hospital ILLAWARRA

Saturday

" Route

© Penrose (Avondale Rd & Ena Ave) 7.02 E 8.02 E 9.17 E 10.17
@ Dapto (Huntley Rd & Princes Hwy) 7.07 D D D 8.18 8.07 D 9.21 9.23 D 10.24 10.23
(@ Horsley (Highcroft Bivd & Bong Bong Rd) ... 7.09 7.39 8.03 ... 8.38 ... 9.38
O Horsley (Sunnybank Cr) ... 715 7.45 8.10 .... 8.45 ... 945
@ Dapto (Mall) 712 720 750 8.15 8.24 8.13 850 9.27 9.29 9.50 10.30 10.29
(® Koonawarra (Karingal Cr) 719 ... 8.20 ... 9.37 ... 10.37
@ Brownsville (Prince Edward Dr & Kanahooka Rd) 7.27 ... 7.53 8.18 827 828 853 9.30 9.46 9.53 10.33 10.46
(@ Unanderra (Shops, Princes Hwy) 734 ... 800 825 8.34 835 9.00 9.37 9.53 10.00 10.40 10.53
@ Figtree (Westfield, Princes Hwy) 7.39 ... 806 831 838 841 9.06 9.41 9.59 10.06 10.44 10.59
(® Wollongong Hospital (Crown St) 744 ... 812 837 842 847 9.12 9.45 10.05 10.12 10.48 11.05
(® Wollongong (Burelli St & Keira St) 7.48 ... 816 8.41 844 851 9.16 9.49 10.09 10.16 10.52 11.09
@) Wollongong (Marine Dr) 7.52 ... 820 845 848 855 9.20 9.53 10.13 10.20 10.56 11.13

Saturday (cont...)

Route

am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

© Penrose (Avondale Rd & Ena Ave) E 11.17 E 12.17 E 1.17 E 217
@ Dapto (Huntley Rd & Princes Hwy) D 11.24 11.23 D 12.24 12.23 D 124 1.23 D 224 223
(@ Horsley (Highcroft Bivd & Bong Bong Rd) 10.38 ... 11.38 ... 12.38 ... 1.38
O Horsley (Sunnybank Cr) 10.45 ... 11.45 ... 12.45 ... 1.45
@ Dapto (Mall) 10.50 11.30 11.29 11.50 12.30 12.29 1250 1.30 1.29 1.50 2.30 2.29
(® Koonawarra (Karingal Cr) ... 11.37 ... 12.37 ... 137 e 237
@ Brownsville (Prince Edward Dr & Kanahooka Rd) 10.53 11.33 11.46 11.53 12.33 12.46 12.53 1.33 1.46 1.53 233 2.46
(@ Unanderra (Shops, Princes Hwy) 11.00 11.40 11.53 12.00 12.40 12.53 1.00 1.40 1.53 2.00 240 2.53
@ Figtree (Westfield, Princes Hwy) 11.06 11.44 11.59 12.06 12.44 1259 1.06 1.44 159 2.06 244 2.59
(® Wollongong Hospital (Crown St) 11.12 11.48 12.05 12.12 12.48 1.05 1.12 148 2.05 212 248 3.05
@ Wollongong (Burelli St & Keira St) 11.16 11.52 12.09 12.16 12.52 1.09 1.16 1.52 2.09 2.16 2.52 3.09
@) Wollongong (Marine Dr) 11.20 11.56 12.13 12.20 12.56 1.13 1.20 1.56 2.13 2.20 2.56 3.13
Saturday (cont...)
¢ Route
Q Penrose (Avondale Rd & Ena Ave) E 3.17 E 4.17 E 5.17 E 6.15
@ Dapto (Huntley Rd & Princes Hwy) D 324 323 D 424 423 D 524 5283 D 6.24 6.20
@ Horsley (Highcroft Bivd & Bong Bong Rd) 2.38 ... 3.38 ... 438 ... 5.38
® Horsley (Sunnybank Cr) 245 ... .. 345 ... ... 445 .. ... 545 ... ..
@ Dapto (Mall) 250 3.30 3.29 350 4.30 449 450 530 529 550 6.30 6.26
(® Koonawarra (Karingal Cr) e 3.37 ... 4.37 ... 5.37 ... 6.33
@ Brownsville (Prince Edward Dr & Kanahooka Rd) 2.53 3.33 3.46 3.53 4.33 4.46 4.53 533 545 553 6.33 6.41
(@ Unanderra (Shops, Princes Hwy) 3.00 340 3.53 4.00 440 453 5.00 540 5.52 6.00 6.40 6.48
@ Figtree (Westfield, Princes Hwy) 3.06 3.44 359 4.06 4.44 459 5.06 544 557 6.05 6.44 6.53
@® Wollongong Hospital (Crown St) 3.12 348 4.05 4.12 4.48 505 512 548 6.02 6.10 6.48 6.58
® Wollongong (Burelli St & Keira St) 3.16 3.52 4.09 4.16 4.52 5.09 5.16 552 6.05 6.13 6.51 7.01
@) Wollongong (Marine Dr) 3.20 3.56 4.13 4.20 456 5.13 520 556 6.09 6.17 6.55 7.05

©



- 3R°“‘es Horsley & Dapto to Wollongong [FIRLA LIRS

1 I33 via Kanahooka, Unanderra, Figtree & Wollongong Hospital ILLAWARRA
Saturday (cont...) N Exrlanations

map poute D - Bus is continuing from Dapto.

et E - Bus commences from
Stockland Shellharbour.

O Penrose (Avondale Rd & Ena Ave) R 809 .. 10.09 R Express service. Stops at all

O Dapto (Huntley Rd & Princes HWy) D 724 8.14 D 10.13 12.34 stops to Unanderra Shops

Q Horsley (Highcroft Bivd & Bong Bong Rd) 6.59 .... 8.59 then only at Westfield Figtree,

O Horsley (Sunnybank Cr) 7.05 ... 9.05 Wollongong Hospital then all

@ Dapto (Mall) 710 7.30 8.19 9.10 10.18 12.38 stops.

(® Koonawarra (Karingal Cr) e ... 823 ...1022 .. R — Buscommencesfrom

(@ Brownsville (Prince Edward Dr & Kanahooka Rd) 7.13 7.33 8.30 9.13 10.29 12.41 Stockland Shellharbour.

@ Unanderra (Shops, Princes Hwy) 7.20 7.40 8.37 9.20 10.35 1247 U — Busterminates at

@ Figtree (Westfield, Princes Hwy) 725 7.45 842 9251040 U g”a”de”a Shops. .

® Wollongong Hospital (Crown St) 7.30 7.49 8.47 930 1044 .. — — Busdoes notoperate past this

. . timing point.
G Wollongong (Burglll St & Keira St) 7.33 7.52 850 9.33 10.47 — This service is USUa"y Operated
(A) Wollongong (Marine Dr) 7.37 7.56 8.54 9.37 10.50 by a wheelchair accessible bus.

Sundays & Public Holidays & (& & & & & &

Route

am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm

© Penrose (Avondale Rd & Ena Ave) ... 8.11 8.41 R 10.41 R 12.41 R
@ Dapto (Huntley Rd & Princes Hwy) D D 8.16 8.46 D 10.22 10.46 D 12.22 12.46 D 222
(@ Horsley (Highcroft Bivd & Bong Bong Rd) 710 7.39 e 9.39 ... 11.50 ... 150
® Horsley (Sunnybank Cr) 715 7.45 ... 9.45 .... 11.56 .... 1.56
@ Dapto (Mall) 720 7.50 8.21 851 9.50 10.27 10.51 12.01 12.27 12,51 2.01 2.27
(® Koonawarra (Karingal Cr) e ... 827 857 ... ..1057 .. ..1257 ... ..
(@ Brownsville (Prince Edward Dr & Kanahooka Rd) ... 7.583 8.33 9.03 9.53 10.30 11.03 12.04 12.30 1.03 2.04 2.30
(@ Unanderra (Shops, Princes Hwy) ... 8.00 840 9.10 10.00 10.37 11.10 12.11 12.37 1.10 2.11 2.37
@ Figtree (Westfield, Princes Hwy) ... 8.05 846 9.16 10.06 10.43 11.16 12.17 1243 1.16 2.17 2.43
(® Wollongong Hospital (Crown St) ... 810 851 9.21 10.11 10.48 11.21 12.22 1248 1.21 222 2.48
@ Wollongong (Burelli St & Keira St) ... 8.13 854 924 10.14 10.51 11.24 12.25 1251 1.24 225 251
@) Wollongong (Marine Dr) ... 8.17 8.58 9.28 10.18 10.55 11.28 12.29 12.55 1.28 2.29 2.55
Sundays & Public Holidays (cont...)
¢ Route

Q Penrose (Avondale Rd & Ena Ave) 2.41 R 4.41 R 6.41 R

@ Dapto (Huntley Rd & Princes Hwy) 2.46 D 422 446 D 6.22 6.46 D 8.51

@ Horsley (Highcroft Bivd & Bong Bong Rd) ... 3.50 ... 5.50 e 71.52

® Horsley (Sunnybank Cr) .. 356 .. .. 556 .. .. 758 .. 9 Route map

@ Dapto (Mall) 251 4.01 427 451 6.01 627 651 803 856 this way —>
(® Koonawarra (Karingal Cr) 2.57 ... 4.57 ... 6.57

@ Brownsville (Prince Edward Dr & Kanahooka Rd) 3.03 4.04 4.30 5.03 6.04 6.30 7.03 8.06 8.59

(@ Unanderra (Shops, Princes Hwy) 3.10 4.11 4.37 510 6.11 6.37 7.10 8.13 9.06

@ Figtree (Westfield, Princes Hwy) 3.16 4.17 443 516 6.17 643 7.16 8.19 9.11

@® Wollongong Hospital (Crown St) 3.21 422 448 521 622 6.48 721 824 9.16

® Wollongong (Burelli St & Keira St) 3.24 425 451 524 625 6.51 7.24 827 9.19

@) Wollongong (Marine Dr) 328 429 455 528 6.29 6.55 7.28 8.31 9.23




Port Kembla to Dapto (and return)

[ FIR AL LT ERS

via Warrawong, Berkeley, Kanahooka & Koonawarra ILLAWARRA

Monday to Friday & (&) & (&) & &

™2 Route 43 | 43 | 43 | 43| 43 |43 |43 |43 |43 |43 | 43| 43
am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm

@ Port Kembla (Railway Station) 7.05 7.55 855 9.55 10.55 11.55 1255 1.55 2.55 3.55
© Port Kembla (Pool) 7.11 8.01 9.01 10.01 11.01 12.01 1.01 2.01 3.01 4.01
@ Warrawong (Westfield, Cowper St) 7.18 8.08 9.08 10.08 11.08 12.08 1.08 2.08 3.08 4.08
(@® Lake Heights (Northcliffe Dr & Lake Heights Rd) 7.24 8.14 9.14 10.14 11.14 1214 114 214 3.14 414
(@ Berkeley (Shops) 7.31 8.21 9.21 10.21 11.21 1221 1.21 221 321 4.21
@© Berkeley (Northcliffe Dr & Nottingham St) 7.35 825 9.25 10.25 11.25 12.25 1.25 2.25 3.25 4.25
@ Brownsville (Prince Edward Dr & Kanahooka Rd) 7.41 8.31 9.31 10.31 11.31 12.31 1.31 2.31 3.31 4.31
 Kanahooka (Kanahooka Rd & Lakeside Dr) 7.47 8.37 9.37 10.37 11.37 12.37 1.37 2.37 3.37 4.37
@ Dapto (Mall) 7.54 ... 844 944 10.44 1144 1244 144 244 3.44 4.44
@ Penrose (Avondale Rd & Ena Ave) 7.07 S 749 849 9.49 1049 11.49 1249 149 249 349 449
@ Dapto (Huntley Rd & Princes Hwy) 7.12 7.54 854 9.54 10.54 11.54 1254 1.54 254 3.54 454
@ Dapto (Compton St & Cormack Ave) 7.15 7.57 8.57 9.57 10.57 11.57 12.57 1.57 2.57 3.57 4.57
@ Dapto (Mall) 7.21 8.03 9.03 10.03 11.03 12.03 1.03 2.03 3.03 4.03 5.03
® Kanahooka (Kanahooka Rd & Lakeside Dr) 7.28 8.10 9.10 10.10 11.10 12.10 1.10 2.10 3.10 4.10 5.10
@ Brownsville (Prince Edward Dr & Kanahooka Rd)  7.34 8.16 9.16 10.16 11.16 12.16 1.16 2.16 3.16 4.16 5.16
© Berkeley (Northcliffe Dr & Nottingham St) 7.40 8.22 9.22 10.22 11.22 12.22 1.22 222 3.22 4.22 522
(@ Berkeley (Shops) 7.44 826 9.26 10.26 11.26 12.26 1.26 2.26 3.26 4.26 5.26
(@® Lake Heights (Northclifie Dr & Lake Heights Rd)  7.51 8.33 9.33 10.33 11.33 12.33 1.33 2.33 3.33 4.33 5.33
@ Warrawong (Westfield, Cowper St) 7.57 8.39 9.39 10.39 11.39 12.39 1.39 2.39 3.39 4.39 5.39
© Port Kembla (Pool) 8.03 8.45 9.45 10.45 11.45 1245 1.45 245 3.45 4.45 545
@ Port Kembla (Railway Station) 8.08 8.50 9.50 10.50 11.50 12.50 1.50 2.50 3.50 4.50 5.50

Monday to Friday (cont...) N
™ Route 43 | 43

pm pm

Port Kembla (Railway Station) 455 5.55

Port Kembla (Pool) 5.01 6.01

Warrawong (Westfield, Cowper St) 5.08 6.08

Lake Heights (Northcliffe Dr & Lake Heights Rd)  5.14 6.14

Berkeley (Shops) 5.21 6.21

Berkeley (Northcliffe Dr & Nottingham St) 5.25 6.25

Brownsville (Prince Edward Dr & Kanahooka Rd) 5.31 6.31

Kanahooka (Kanahooka Rd & Lakeside Dr) 5.37 6.37

Dapto (Mall) 544 6.44

Penrose (Avondale Rd & Ena Ave) 549 6.49

Dapto (Huntley Rd & Princes Hwy) 5.54 6.54 -

Dapto (Compton St & Cormack Ave) 5.57 6.57 Explanations

Dapto (Mall)
Kanahooka (Kanahooka Rd & Lakeside Dr)

Brownsville (Prince Edward Dr & Kanahooka Rd)
Berkeley (Northcliffe Dr & Nottingham St)

Berkeley (Shops)
Lake Heights (Northcliffe Dr & Lake Heights Rd)

Warrawong (Westfield, Cowper St)
Port Kembla (Pool)

o
©
[R)
Q)
P)
0]
[F)
Q
Q
(1)
o
(M)
Q
Q
[F)
0]
P)
Q)
R)
S)

@ Port Kembla (Railway Station)

10

S - Bus continues to Stockland Shellharbour.
- — Bus does not operate past this timing point.
— This service is usually operated by a wheelchair accessible

bus.

The Sunday timetable operates on all Public Holidays
except New Year’s Day, Good Friday, Christmas Day
and Boxing Day. Please contact our office on 4271 1322
for information on these services.



Route

= 43

Port Kembla to Dapto (and return)

[FIRL AL LT ERS

via Warrawong, Berkeley, Kanahooka & Koonawarra IECAWARRA
Saturday (&) & & (&) &
™2 Route 43 | 43 | 43 | 43 | 43 |43 |43 |43 | 43| 43
am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm
@ Port Kembla (Railway Station) 8.55 9.55 10.55 11.55 1255 1.55 2.55 3.55 4.55
© Port Kembla (Pool) 9.01 10.01 11.01 12.01 1.01 2.01 3.01 4.01 5.01
@ Warrawong (Westfield, Cowper St) 9.08 10.08 11.08 12.08 1.08 2.08 3.08 4.08 5.08
(@® Lake Heights (Northcliffe Dr & Lake Heights Rd) 9.14 10.14 11.14 1214 114 214 3.14 414 514
(@ Berkeley (Shops) 9.21 10.21 11.21 1221 1.21 221 321 421 5.21
@© Berkeley (Northcliffe Dr & Nottingham St) 9.25 10.25 11.25 1225 1.25 225 3.25 4.25 5.25
@ Brownsville (Prince Edward Dr & Kanahooka Rd) 9.31 10.31 11.31 12.31 1.31 2.31 3.31 4.31 5.31
 Kanahooka (Kanahooka Rd & Lakeside Dr) 9.37 10.37 11.37 12.37 1.37 2.37 3.37 4.37 5.37
@ Dapto (Mall) we. 944 10.44 1144 1244 1.44 244 3.44 444 544
Q@ Penrose (Avondale Rd & Ena Ave) 8.49 9.49 10.49 11.49 1249 1.49 249 349 4.49 549
@ Dapto (Huntley Rd & Princes Hwy) 8.54 9.54 10.54 11.54 1254 154 254 354 454 554
@ Dapto (Compton St & Cormack Ave) 8.57 9.57 10.57 11.57 1257 1.56 2.57 3.57 4.57 5.57
@ Dapto (Mall) 9.03 10.03 11.03 12.03 1.03 2.03 3.03 4.03
@ Kanahooka (Kanahooka Rd & Lakeside Dr) 9.10 10.10 11.10 12.10 1.10 2.10 3.10 4.10
@ Brownsville (Prince Edward Dr & Kanahooka Rd) 9.16 10.16 11.16 12.16 1.16 2.16 3.16 4.16
© Berkeley (Northcliffe Dr & Nottingham St) 9.22 10.22 11.22 1222 1.22 222 3.22 4.22
(@ Berkeley (Shops) 9.26 10.26 11.26 12.26 1.26 2.26 3.26 4.26
(@® Lake Heights (Northclifie Dr & Lake Heights Rd) ~ 9.33 10.33 11.33 12.33 1.33 2.33 3.33 4.33
@ Warrawong (Westfield, Cowper St) 9.39 10.39 11.39 12.39 1.39 2.39 3.39 4.39
© Port Kembla (Pool) 9.45 10.45 11.45 1245 145 245 3.45 445
@ Port Kembla (Railway Station) 9.50 10.50 11.50 12.50 1.50 2.50 3.50 4.50
Sundays & Public Holidays & & & & & &
"o Route 43 | 43 | 43 | 43| 43 | 43
am am am pm pm pm
@ Port Kembla (Railway Station) 9.55 11.55 1.55 3.55 5.55
© Port Kembla (Pool) ... 10.01 12.01 2.01 4.01 6.01
@ Warrawong (Westfield, Cowper St) ... 10.08 12.08 2.08 4.08 6.08
(@® Lake Heights (Northclifie Dr & Lake Heights Rd) .. 10.14 12.14 214 4.14 6.14
(@ Berkeley (Shops) ... 10.21 1221 221 421 6.21
© Berkeley (Northcliffe Dr & Nottingham St) ... 10.25 1225 2.25 4.25 6.25
@ Brownsville (Prince Edward Dr & Kanahooka Rd) .. 10.31 12.31 2.31 4.31 6.31
@ Kanahooka (Kanahooka Rd & Lakeside Dr) .. 10.37 12.37 2.37 4.37 6.37
@ Dapto (Mall) ... 1044 12.44 244 441 6.44
@ Penrose (Avondale Rd & Ena Ave) 8.49 10.49 12.49 249 449 6.49
@ Dapto (Huntley Rd & Princes Hwy) 8.54 10.54 12.54 254 454 6.54
@ Dapto (Compton St & Cormack Ave) 8.57 10.57 12.57 2.57 4.57 6.57
@ Dapto (Mall) 9.03 11.03 1.03 3.03 5.03
 Kanahooka (Kanahooka Rd & Lakeside Dr) 9.10 11.10 1.10 3.10 5.10
@ Brownsville (Prince Edward Dr & Kanahooka Rd) 9.16 11.16 1.16 3.16 5.16
@© Berkeley (Northcliffe Dr & Nottingham St) 9.22 11.22 1.22 3.22 5.22
(@ Berkeley (Shops) 9.26 11.26 1.26 3.26 5.26
(@® Lake Heights (Northclifie Dr & Lake Heights Rd)  9.33 11.33 1.33 3.33 5.33
@ Warrawong (Westfield, Cowper St) 9.39 11.39 1.39 3.39 5.39
© Port Kembla (Pool) 9.45 11.45 1.45 3.45 545 ﬂRoute map this way —>
@ Port Kembla (Railway Station) 9.50 11.50 1.50 3.50 5.50

11



How to use this timetable

1. Using the route map provided, find the two timing
points you are located between.

2. Locate these two timing points on the timetables.

3. Your bus is scheduled to arrive between the times
shown for these points. For example, if your bus stop is
situated between timing points €} and (@ on the map,
then the bus is scheduled to arrive between the time
listed for €) and the time listed for ) .

Late running buses

While every effort is made to run services on time,
occasionally, due to circumstances beyond our control,
our buses may run behind schedule. You can rest assured
that in these instances, every effort will be made to regain
timetabled running as soon as possible.

Wheelchair accessible buses

The services shown with a wheelchair symbol in this
timetable are scheduled to operate using one of our low
floor accessible buses. However, occasionally due to
operational requirements we cannot guarantee that the
service will operate using a wheelchair accessible bus.
Please call the office during business hours to confirm
your travel needs.

Large format timetables

Copies of large format timetables are available by visiting
the timetable section of our website.
www.premierillawarra.com.au

Additional information

To conserve paper and protect the environment we have
printed a limited number of copies of this timetable. If you
do not need this timetable, pass it on to friends or return it
for re-distribution. Thank you.

Premier lllawarra reserves the right to amend this timetable
without prior notice. To ensure that problems do not occur
due to amendments, please consult us if you have not
used our services for a while.

Inthe interests of our passengers, please refrain from smoking,
eating, drinking or playing loud music on our buses.

SIOINIC)

1 Bus

50 less cars

Gl gl Gl gy ) gy ) Gimy i) Gy
Gl gl Gimy ) Gl o) gy (i) iy (i)
Gl gl Gl gy o) iy o) Gimy i) Gl
Gl gl Gl gy o) iy o) Gimy i) Gl
Gl gl Gl gy ) iy o) Gimy ) Gl

Reduce greenhouse
gas emissions by
catching

a bus or train

Fewer cars on the road
will lead to less traffic,
noise and congestion

on Wollongong’s roads.

IFIRIL LT ERS

ILLAWARRA

@ Transport Info



